CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 NISSAN TITAN XE: ... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/IN6 AAO6BISN556096

@I x| History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value
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No Accidents 1-Owner Personal Open Recall
Reported Vehicle Vehicle
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$4,380 Retail Value

Emmﬂu@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2005 NISSAN TITAN No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
XE

VIN: TN6AAO6BISNS56096 X 7 Service history records
CLUB CAB PICKUP

5.6L V8 F DOHC 32V

GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 a Atleast 1 open recall

o CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle
a Personal vehicle

[IT3 140,500 Last reported odometer reading
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https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/IN6 AAO6BISN556096

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/8/23 at
9:05:12 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

[HICELY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

HEELY x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

SitEde

>
CARIFIATY

o L
£
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View Terms | View Certificate

[HFN[EAIY x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
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Owner 1

2005
Personal
18 yrs. 4 mo.
See Details
12,861/yr

140,500

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of

Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported
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Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Nissan dealer near
you to schedule an appointment.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired

[IMAEN x) Detailed History

o Owner 1
Purchased: 2005 £

Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle

than the industry average of 15,000 12,861 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments
04/28/2005 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer
07/07/2005 Jerry Rome Nissan Vehicle serviced
West Springfield, MA Pre-delivery inspection completed
413-746-2266
jerryromenissan.com
5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
08/07/2005 13 Massachusetts Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
08/09/2005 Massachusetts Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration updated when owner
Chicopee, MA moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Green
08/12/2005 Jerry Rome Nissan Vehicle serviced
West Springfield, MA Vehicle washed/detailed
413-746-2266
jerryromenissan.com
5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
08/12/2005 72 Massachusetts Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station
West Springfield, MA
08/26/2005 Massachusetts Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Chicopee, MA Vehicle color noted as Green

12/8/2023, 10:05 AM
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05/16/2006

08/17/2006 11,792

12/13/2006

Jerry Rome Nissan
West Springfield, MA
413-746-2266
jerryromenissan.com

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Springfield, MA

Nissan North America
Inc.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/IN6 AAO6BISN556096

Vehicle serviced
% Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced

Passed safety inspection

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #06V-459
Recall #R0616 TITAN KC DOOR HARN
NTB07-009
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this recall

© Learn more about this recall

PERSONAL INJURY.

REROUTED.

Description: THE WIRES IN THE HARNESS WERE ROUTED THROUGH THE REAR DOORS
AND INTO THE BODY. THESE WIRES MAY BREAK DUE TO OVER BENDING OF THE
HARNESS AS THE DOOR IS OPENED AND CLOSED. THE HARNESS CONTAINS WIRES FOR
THE DRIVER SEAT BELT PRETENSIONER AND FOR THE FRONT PASSENGER SEAT BELT
WHICH IS PART OF THE OCCUPANT CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM. WIRES FOR THE REAR
AUDIO SPEAKERS ARE ALSO CONTAINED N THE HARNESS.

IF THE WIRES FOR THE SEAT BELTS AND SPEAKER WIRES BREAK AND MAKE CONTACT,
THERE IS A POSSIBILITY THAT THE PRETENSIONER MAY DEPLOY. IF THIS HAPPENS
WHEN THE SEAT BELT IS RETRACTED, IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TO USE THE SEAT
BELT. IF ONE OF THE WIRES ON THE RIGHT SIDE HARNESS FOR THE SEAT BELT
TENSION SENSOR BREAKS, THE PASSENGER SIDE FRONT AIR BAG WILL NOT DEPLOY
AS DESIGNED IN A FRONTAL COLLISION INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH AND

Remedy: DEALERS WILL REPLACE THE WIRE HARNESS COVER WITH A DIFFERENT TYPE
THAT PREVENTS OVER BENDING OF THE HARNESS AND THE HARNESS WILL BE

05/15/2007 28,225

06/01/2007

Jerry Rome Nissan
West Springfield, MA
413-746-2266
jerryromenissan.com

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicopee, MA

Vehicle serviced
% 0il and filter changed
Rear ABS sensor assembly replaced
ABS sensor replaced

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Green
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08/03/2007 33,468

08/03/2008

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Chicopee, MA

Nissan North America
Inc.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/IN6 AAO6BISN556096

Passed safety inspection

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #08V-284
Recall #PB077 ARM/TTN COND FAN
NTB08-068
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this recall

® Learn more about this recall

AND A FIRE.

Description: THE FAN MOTOR MAY NOT BE PROPERLY SEALED ALLOWING EXCESSIVE
WATER INTRUSION AND INADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF MOISTURE.

THIS COULD CAUSE CORROSION IN THE MOTOR LEADING POSSIBLY TO OVERHEATING

Remedy: DEALERS WILL INSTALL A 'THERMAL PROTECTOR KIT' AND TEST THE AIR
CONDITIONING CONDENSER FAN MOTOR AND REPLACE IT IF NECESSARY.

10/16/2008 57,228

10/24/2008 57,250

10/24/2008

10/19/2009

01/25/2010

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Placerville, CA

California
Inspection Station

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Placerville, CA

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Redding, CA

Service Facility

Odometer reading reported

Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle reconditioned

12/8/2023, 10:05 AM
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12/02/2010

Nissan North America
Inc.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/IN6 AAO6BISN556096

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #10V-517
Recall #PC068 NISSAN ECM RELAY
NTB10-137
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this recall

© Learn more about this recall

AN

Description: THE INTELLIGENT POWER DISTRIBUTION MODULE (IPDM) ASSEMBLY
CONTAINS AN ENGINE CONTROL MODULE (ECM) RELAY THAT HAS A DIODE FOR
ELECTRICAL CURRENT NOISE REDUCTION. THE ECM RELAY MAY ALLOW SILICON
VAPOR TO FORM AND, OVER TIME, THE SILICON EVAPORATES FROM THE DIODE
MOLDING WHICH CAUSES SILICON OXIDE TO DEVELOP ON THE ECM RELAY CONTACT
DUE TO ARCING.

THIS COULD CAUSE ENGINE STALLING INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.
Remedy: DEALERS WILL REPLACE THE ECM RELAY INSIDE THE IPDM ASSEMBLY.

02/09/2011

03/01/2011

11/07/2011

10/03/2013

01/12/2015

07/07/2016

99,245

125,230

140,500

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Junction City, CA

Chris's Engine
Benicia, CA
707-746-5143
chrisengine.com/

@ 1 Customer Favorite

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Junction City, CA

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Junction City, CA

Cornerstone Auto & Tire
Center

Weaverville, CA
530-623-3365

@ 38 Customer Favorites

South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rapid City, SD

2

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Title issued or updated
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Green

12/8/2023, 10:05 AM
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02/12/2017

03/02/2018

02/15/2019

02/09/2020

02/07/2021

02/07/2022

02/05/2023

02/09/2023

South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rapid City, SD

South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rapid City, SD

South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rapid City, SD

South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rapid City, SD

South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rapid City, SD

South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rapid City, SD

South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rapid City, SD

Nissan North America

Inc.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/IN6 AAO6BISN556096

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Green

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Green

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Green

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Green

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Green

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Green

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Green

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23E-012
Recall #PC947 ARM TTN DR AB EM
NTB23-080
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this recall

©® Learn more about this recall

Description: THE RESIN EMBLEM ON THE DRIVER S AIRBAG MODULE COVER IN
AFFECTED VEHICLES MAY HAVE REDUCED DURABILITY DUE TO POTENTIAL SUPPLIER
PRODUCTION PROCESS VARIATION. IN THIS CONDITION, OVER TIME THE POSTS OF
THE EMBLEM MAY DEVELOP CRACKS, AND THE EMBLEM AND RETAINER
COMPONENTS COULD DETACH IN THE EVENT OF AN AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT.

A DETACHED EMBLEM AND/OR RETAINER COMPONENT MAY BECOME A PROJECTILE
DURING AN AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT, INCREASING THE RISK OF INJURY TO VEHICLE
OCCUPANTS.

Remedy: Dealers will inspect and, if necessary, replace the Driver Airbag Cover.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or

12/8/2023, 10:05 AM
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Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGEI Y x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are
collected at the time of the inspection.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cArFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/8/23 9:05:12 AM (CST)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 NISSAN TITAN
vehicle (VIN: IN6AA06B95N556096), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 12/8/23 at 10:05 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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